el PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE

11-0264R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.

FOR THE 2011 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT

OF $3,012,583.01.
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Ulland Brothers, Inc. for the 2011 Street Preservation

Project in the amount of $3,012,583.01, pavable cut of Street Improvement Fund

440, Department/Agency 038, Object 5530, city project no. 0828TR.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:
8$/Department Director Chief Administrative\office
Purchasing Agent lﬂ’(/(ﬂ
Approved as to form: Approved:
é;? Auditor

ENG PTM h 5/13/2011

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the 2011 Street Preservation
Project by Ulland Brothers, Inc. in the amount of $3,012,583.01. Ulland
Brothers, Inc. was the lowest responsible bidder of the four companies that
responded. The engineer’s estimate was $3,721,792.49. Payable out of Street
Improvement Fund 440, Department/Agency 038, Object 5530, city project no.
0828TR, requisition no. 11-0332, with 25 per cent of construction costs to be
special assessed to abutting property owners.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 12, 2011

Ulland Brothers, Inc. Duluth, MN $3,012,583.01
Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC Duluth, MN $3,141,695.98
KGM Contractors, Inc. Angora, MN $3,463,183.62

Knife River Materials Bemidji, MN $3,949,358.009



., (%
, L\
\ TN % / &

X

» &7 ¢ AP \/J ‘ u-m%\zr..,\/“\; ‘/' \ Vil 4‘/\«://
S S S kTS D
’&f}/}ff’?\}’@@g’/\% DA

‘ SSRGS

. 2011 Preservation Project
Skyline Parkway - Reclamation from
Piedmont Ave to N 11 Ave W
0787TR

April 26, 2011



SDLA,
WV g,

/K
%,

lllllll
888888



Northridge Dy

g s
§' outh Road ﬁ
Lille
e Macfarlane Road
3 % S
s o,z s
% S
Q 3
) 2% &
> 1)) )
§ Linzie Roa X
<
=
| Y
= z v
- N\
S Q W Arrowhead Road
i -;S:’ Cy I Sl J-E‘:f[
C"ﬁ =% =§|.. o msuf}méi———b_ -
: g gt = i’ST'"“ | L -"J_.....__
( S ﬁl 1 - | W
E -1 Z - =
™ Sy
o] al,)[s
) =TT Oy
I @l b 7 >
S S
g . 8 /1___(
S
S| > | 3
Ral 0] Fi
‘e = i *’“J g $
] m @9
0(
- — ocV“ [
W w@w

2011 Preservation Project
Arrowhead Road Mill and Overlay
Kenwood Ave to S. Rice Lake Rd.

0829TR

April 26, 2011
1 inch = 1,034 feet



rbor St

ve
—WJ'
ve Wi /
e

any U8

o N
Pl Bdiyald 5t
FaOnt o
R IE D
|| 8 ¢ 5
ol < <§ *
m )
=} N ™~ N
o O <
Hilton !
=

2011 Preservation Project
88th Ave W. Mill and Overlay
Loop
0832TR

April 26, 2011
1 inch = 828 feet



2011 Preservation Project

E. 1st St. Mill and Overlay

10th Ave E. to 21st Ave E.
0835TR



T
11 W Arrowhead Road /|1, S
D 0 . 14)) ety T
& Crystal Dr A%
| ~l
O
Q
ir ' «c
Ao — W Marble St
N _/Q*
=l I\ Wlﬁ
- [ E = p 2
o () [ St | <
| =
RedbutBre) > _]H W Rainbow St 8
i ) £
Walnut . =
/
2 - =
Oljve St
Q
M Y/
P o 4
Uy
W Rage St Page S L
] Y < : & n
pIEEEREANE
@ Ideaj St
N :
A z o
~1
_ i |
N < Maj le Grgve Roa x
S £ E Willow St
,
J 2 .
| = Ul E Gilead St <
l i , W Gilead § 2
- [ T / St 8
——| 5 EL-~y*°t
S —1 o med =
g |E== v

2011 Preservation Project
Swan Lake Rd Mill and Overlay
Basswood Ave to Arrowhead Rd

0852TR

April 26, 2011
1 inch = 1,034 feet




